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Santa Barbara County 

Workforce Resource 

Center Nancy Saengjeang N.Saengjaeng@sbcsocialserv.org Santa Barbara County Santa Maria CA

Tulare County - Employer Jennie Bautista jbautista@tularewib.org

Workforce Investment Board of 

Tulare County Visalia CA

Team Maryland - Getting 

It Done Elizabeth Williams elwilliams@pgcedc.com PGC-EDC Largo MD

Services to Older Adults 

to Reach Self-Sufficiency 

(SOARS) Deborah Edmonds deborah.edmonds@goodwill.org Goodwill Industries International Rockville MD

Ramsey County 

Workforce Solutions Nerita Hughes nerita.hughes@co.ramsey.mn.us Ramey County

North Saint 

Pail MN

LinkLima/Allen County Joe Patton Joe.Patton@jfs.ohio.gov OhioMeansJobs-Allen County Lima OH

LSWIB - Schuylkill County Sharon Angelo sangelo@redcogrp.com

LSWIB - PA CareerLink Schuylkill 

County Pottsville PA
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Kitsap Business 

Engagement Team Bob Potter bpotter@co.kitsap.wa.us Olympic Consortium WDA Bremerton WA

Humboldt Employment 

Group Sherman Landry slandry@co.humboldt.ca.us Employment Training Division Eureka CA

Workforce Innovation 

Network John Halpin john.halpin@sfgov.org

SF Office of Economic & 

Workforce Development

San 

Francisco CA

Career Collaborative 

Concepts Sue Reynolds sreynolds@hartdistrict.org Wm. S. Hart High School District Santa Clarita CA

Northwest Colorado 

Business Excellence 

Service Team Dawn Bray Jenks dawn.bray-jenks@state.co.us

Rural Resort and Northwest 

Workforce Centers

Glenwood 

Springs CO

North Shore Workforce 

Innovent Mary Sarris msarris@northshorewib.com

North Shore Workforce 

Investment Board Salem MA

The COrE Group Benia Richardson Brichardson@kra.com KRA Baltimore MD

RCBC Workforce 

Development Institute Leah Arter larter@bcc.edu

Rowan College at Burlington 

County Mt. Laurel NJ



Team Bucks County Brian Cummings bcummings@buckscareerlink.org PA CareerLink Bucks County BRISTOL PA

Danville Workforce 

Innovation Team Petrina Carter petrina.carter@vec.virginia.gov Virginia Employment Commission Danville VA

Olympic Peninsula 

Person-Centered (OPP) Jim Weatherly jweatherly@jamestowntribe.org

Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe; 

NAWDP Region 10 Sequim WA

Central PA Business 

Brainstormers John Paul  jpaul@cpwdc.org


